05/05/2023

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19
20
21

22

CRLA
CRLA

CRLR

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL
BAIL
BAIL

BAIL

18747
18766

18839

18725

18736

18742

18743

18744

18751

18753

18754

18755

18756

18757

18758

18764

18767

18772

18773
18774
18780

18782

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

Stamp Reporting SMS Module

High Court of Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow
List of Fresh Cases marked Defective on 05/05/2023

B/M0668/2012
B/G0155/2012

B/S1475/2012

B/V0564/2012

B/A2265/2018

B/M0807/2013

B/D0329/2012

B/D0175/2012

B/R0198/2012

B/S2334/2019

B/V0503/2012

B/S1249/2012

B/P0348/2012

B/R1139/2012

B/S0648/2012

B/S2218/2017

B/A0774/2012

B/A0774/2012

B/A0668/2012
B/A0423/2012
B/M0722/2012

B/F0032/2012

9450306753
7897337991

9415140494

9415181556

9839222879

8004870941

9415488294

9415668652

8931076207

8005349732

9450024272

9450949007

9305293080

9415768994

9415702040

9473627755

9415017250

9415017250

9415722164
9451127295
8115841977

9415164073

http://10.135.35.24:8080/Ikoreports/stamp/StampRepSendSMSServlet

MOHSIN IQBAL 05/05/2023

GULAM
MUSTAFA

SURESH
CHANDRA
TIWARI

VYAS NARAYAN

SHUKLA

AVNISH KUMAR

TIWARI

MAHESH
KUMAR
SHARMA

DINESH KR.
CHAUDHARY

DHARM
TRIVEDI

RAJEEV
KUMAR
MISHRA
RUDRA

SAMEER
SINGH

VISHWESH

PRATAP SINGH

SUDHAKAR
MISHRA

PRAMOD
KUMAR
SHUKLA

RAYEES
AHMAD KHAN

SHAILENDRA
SINGH
RAJAWAT

SHAILENDRA
KUMAR

ANIL KUMAR
PANDEY

ANIL KUMAR
PANDEY

ANAND DUBEY

ALOK YADAV

MUKESH
KUMAR

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023

FIROZ AHMAD 05/05/2023

KHAN

AMIR AND 2 OTHERS
PRASHANT DUBAY AND ANOTHER

SARVJEET TIWARI

ALI ASGAR

SAPNA

NAJRU

DEVIPRASAD ALIAS RAJKUMAR
ALIAS JHINKAN
ADNAIN

SATYAM PANDEY

AKASH LODI

MAIKU ALIAS SANJAY

NARSINGH YADAV

VIKAS KUMAR

ANKIT MISHRA @ BAUUA

RATAN CHANDRA DWIVEDI

SHARUKH

MOHD. KAIF

AKASH SINGH

RAM DHEERAJ
KULDEEP KUMAR
GANGARAM

RASHEED ALIAS MUTTI
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05/05/2023

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41
42
43

44

45

46

47

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

BAIL

A482

A482
A482

A482

A482

A482

A482

A482

A482

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL
CAPL
CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

18784

18786

18789

18792

18803

18842

18741

18749
18765

18814

18819

18830

18834

18847

18871

13897

13905

13906

13910
13931
13933

13937

13944

13948

13953

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

B/R1251/2012

B/F0032/2012

B/P0368/2012

B/A1090/2012

B/A0682/2012

B/B0313/2016

B/A0421/2012

B/S1294/2012
B/D0669/2019

B/S0482/2012

B/R1574/2017

B/M0266/2012

B/R1790/2022

B/V0171/2012

B/R0915/2012

B/U0136/2014

B/P0153/2012

B/P0989/2022

B/A0460/2012
B/S0715/2012
B/V0569/2013

B/V0569/2013

B/N0093/2012

B/N0093/2012

B/S0065/2012

9450656359

9415164073

9451869533

9839392139

9415758732

9450923164

7007254819

9305141523
8317076927

9140014035

9450955392

9452782870

8931039039

9807349001

9838098651

9452222255

8756428903

9450377190

9918856999
9415793362
9415530683

9415530683

9453559623

9453559623

7080909786

http://10.135.35.24:8080/Ikoreports/stamp/StampRepSendSMSServlet

Stamp Reporting SMS Module

RUDRA

PRATAP SINGH
FIROZ AHMAD

KHAN

PRANAV
PANDEY

ARUN KUMAR
SHUKLA

ANAND KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

BRIJESH
KUMAR

ALOK KIRTI
MISHRA

SUHAIL KASHIF

DURGESH
MISHRA

SATYA
PRAKASH
MISHRA

RINKU VERMA
MANOJ KUMAR

MISHRA

RAHUL KUMAR

SHUKLA

VIJYANT
NIGAM

RAMESH
KUMAR

UDAI PRATAP
YADAV

PHOOL
CHANDRA
MISHRA

PRADEEP
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

ALOK SINGH
S.C. MISRA

VINOD KUMAR

SHUKLA

VINOD KUMAR

SHUKLA

NARESH
SINGH

NARESH
SINGH

SAJJAD
HUSAIN

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023
05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

VAIBHAV SHUKLA

JAVED

RAHUL SINGH

RAVI YADAV

FAREED

RAM BAHADUR AND ANOTHER

ANAND MISHRA AND 3 OTHERS

RIZWANA ALIAS RIJWANA PARVEEN

VIKAS SINGH ALIAS KUNWAR AMAR
SINGH

KIRTI NATH TIWARI

RAJBAHADUR

SADDAM HUSAIN ALIAS SADDAM
AND ANOTHER

SURENDRA KUMAR ALIAS RAMESH
KUMAR JAISWAL

PALLAVI SRIVASTAVA AND

ANOTHER

RAKESH KUMAR AND 4 OTHERS

RANJAY KUMAR SINHA

NAUSHAD EHSAN KHAN

SABIRA KHATUN

NARENDRA KUMAR MALIK
MAHESH CHANDRA PANDEY
UMA SHANKAR AND 13 OTHERS

JAI PRAKASH VERMA AND 8

OTHERS

SMT. RAMLALI

POONAM DEVI

S.I. CHANDRA PRAKASH TIWARI
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05/05/2023

48 WRIA

49 WRIA

50 WRIA

51 WRIA

52 WRIA

53 WRIA

54 WRIA

55 WRIA

56 WRIB

57 WRIB

58 WRIC

59 WRIC

60 WRIC

61 WRIC

62 WRIC

63 WRIC

64 WRIC

65 WRIC

66 WRIC

67 WRIC

68 WRIC

69 WRIC

13890

13895

13909

13914

13926

13954

14007

14009

13929

13959

13893

13913

13915

13920

13921

13923

13928

13940

13945
13947
13951

13952

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

B/P0281/2012

B/P0281/2012

B/S2279/2018

B/S0367/2012

B/M0069/2012

B/A2122/2017

B/A0675/2012

B/P0281/2012

B/J0195/2012

B/A0981/2012

B/R0274/2012

B/R0355/2012

B/A0763/2012

B/K0302/2012

B/R0719/2012

B/V0405/2012

B/V0405/2012

B/S0878/2012

B/A1492/2012
B/O0037/2012
B/A0369/2012

B/G0099/2012

9415798805

9415798805

8090771774

9415180040

9415088203

9936322648

9451096173

9415798805

9839802177

9415414515

9839775295

9450829930

9452172907

8004381970

9936070954

9415016924

9415016924

9415912390

9415012492
9454377082
9198123000

9415517332

http://10.135.35.24:8080/Ikoreports/stamp/StampRepSendSMSServlet

Stamp Reporting SMS Module

PRADEEP
KUMAR
TRIPATHI

PRADEEP
KUMAR
TRIPATHI

SACHIN
KUMAR
PANDEY

SANTOSH KR.
YADAV WARSI

M.P. RAJU

ABDHESH
CHANDRA
DWIVEDI

ANAND KUMAR

PRADEEP
KUMAR
TRIPATHI

JITENDRA
SINGH

ANURAG
SHUKLA

RAJENDRA

PRASAD LODHI

RAJESH
KUMAR
SHUKLA

ANIL KUMAR
MISHRA

KSHEMENDRA

SHUKLA
RAM LAKHAN

VISHWAKARMA

VIRENDRA
KUMAR
SHUKLA

VIRENDRA
KUMAR
SHUKLA

SHEO PAL
SINGH

A.Z. SIDDIQUI
O.P. TIWARI
AKHILESH

KUMAR KALRA

GIRISH
CHANDRA
VERMA

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023
05/05/2023
05/05/2023

05/05/2023

SHIV KUMAR CHAURASIA AND
ANOTHER

SURESH CHANDRA MISHRA

UMESH CHANDRA SHARMA AND 15
OTHERS

ARJUN

SURESH CHANDRA

SUDHAKAR PANDEY

BRIJ BHAWAN TIWARI ALIAS BRIJ
BHAN TIWARI

YOGESH CHAND PANDEY AND 2

OTHERS

RAHUL SINGH AND 5 OTHERS

SMT. RAMA DEVI AND ANOTHER

SANTOSH KUMAR

RAM JI

VIPIN KUMAR UPADHYAY

MAHANT SANTOSH DAS AND
ANOTHER

SHIV KUMAR

GOKARAN

RAM NARESH

RAM KISHUN

VIRENDRA SINGH
AJAY SINGH GUPTA

M/S NICE COOL HOME APPLIANCES
THRU. ITS PROPRIETOR PRIYA
GOEL

BRIJ PAL SINGH
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05/05/2023

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

WRIC

WRIC

WRIC

CRLP

CRLP

CRLP

CRLP

CRLRD

A227

A227

A227

A227

A227

A227

A227

WPIL

WPIL

ABAIL

ABAIL

ABAIL

13956

13960

14004

18796

18818

18850

18858

18724

13899

13901

13908

13930

13938

13941

13962

13900

13917

18726

18752

18838

CMRAD 13886

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

B/V0914/2022

B/S2371/2019

B/M0979/2017

B/V0128/2012

B/V0038/2012

B/G0298/2021

B/G0072/2012

B/N0164/2012

B/S0078/2012

B/J0194/2012

B/S1782/2013

B/P0400/2012

B/J0299/2021

B/G0015/2012

B/P0390/2012

B/D0532/2014

B/P0199/2012

B/R0050/2012

B/N0098/2012

B/H0140/2012

B/S0907/2012

9935865840

9628474537

9839669767

9415961733

9839346776

9506722991

9839031039

9235178740

9450090519

9415160258

8004009008

9450454277

8299086204

9839184251

9044262697

9415157308

9839444122

9452248667

9415577711

9936864555

9839229901

http://10.135.35.24:8080/Ikoreports/stamp/StampRepSendSMSServlet

Stamp Reporting SMS Module

VIJAY
PRAKASH
CHAURASIA

SHIVENDRA
RAO

MOHD.
SHAHANSHAH
NEWAZ KHAN

VIJAY KUMAR
TRIPATHI

VED PRAKASH
SHUKLA

GYAN
PRAKASH

GHANSHYAM
YADAV

NEERAJ
KUMAR
RASTOGI

SALIK RAM
TIWARI

JITENDRA
SINGH

SANJEEV
KUMAR
SHUKLA

PRASIDDHA
NARAYAN
SINGH

JITENDRA
TIWARI

GANGA
PRASAD
MISHRA

PRASHANT
SINGH GAUR

DEV MANI
MISHRA

PRABHAKAR
NATH MISHRA

RAGHVENDRA
P. SINGH

NARVIND
KUMAR SINGH

HIMANSHU
HEMANT
GUPTA

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

05/05/2023

SHIV SHANKAR 05/05/2023

SINGH

SUJEET KUMAR SONKAR

MAHALUXMI BUILDTECH LIMITED.
THRU. ITS AUTHORIZED
REPRESENTATIVE SRI SANDEEP
CHUDHARY

SHABNAM AARA

SARJU DEI

AWDHESH KUMAR MISHRA

SMT. NAJIYA BEGAM AND ANOTHER

HORI LAL AND ANOTHER

RAVI PRAKASH

SUBHASH CHANDRA PANDEY

MAMTA

MIRZA MASOOM BEG AND 9
OTHERS

VINAY KUMAR AND 14 OTHERS

HARIPAL SINGH AND 4 OTHERS

AMARNATH AND ANOTHER

RAVI PRATAP SINGH

ANSHUMAN SINGH

INDRA KUMAR

SUDHAKAR

RAM LAKHAN AND 4 OTHERS

SUBHASH CHANDRA TULSIYAN

KHALID ARMAN AND ANOTHER
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05/05/2023

91 FAPL

92 FAPL

93 FAFO

94 SPLA

95 CRLA

96 CRLA

97 CRLA

98 CRLA

99 BAIL

100 BAIL

101 BAIL

102 BAIL

103 BAIL

104 A482

105 A482

106 A482

107 A482

108 A482

109 A482

110 A482

111 A482

112 A482

113 A482

13778

13843

13857

13804

18635
18650

18701

18716

18627

18668

18680

18686

18688

18629

18658

18669

18692

18695

18696

18697

18702

18706

18708

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

B/P0163/2012

B/A0895/2012

B/10011/2012

B/A2415/2019

B/A1122/2012
B/M1230/2023

B/V0218/2012

B/A0780/2012

B/A2384/2019

B/10032/2012

B/A1066/2012

B/N0070/2012

B/N0070/2012

B/K0317/2012

B/J0221/2013

B/R1212/2012

B/P0698/2016

B/J0076/2012

B/R1594/2017

B/P0598/2013

B/S1176/2012

B/LO087/2017

B/R0438/2012

9838088777

9415467317

9450445073

7668446911

9335246455

9450204166

9936568925

9935409137

9415046256

9415181913

9260910585

9260910585

9415758748

8533006851

9335630672

8896109111

9335658003

8299679029

9454363330

9839611824

9810340469

9415383035

http://10.135.35.24:8080/Ikoreports/stamp/StampRepSendSMSServlet

Stamp Reporting SMS Module

PIYUSH
KUMAR
AGARWAL

ANOOP KUMAR

UPADHYAY

INDER PREET
SINGH
CHADHA

AJEET KUMAR
MISHRA

ARUN SINHA

MOHD.GULFAM

SIRAJ

VIMAL KISHOR
SINGH

ANIL KUMAR
SHARMA

ARUN KUMAR
TEWARI

INDU PRAKASH

SINGH

ARUN KUMAR
CHAUHAN

NARENDRA
PRATAP
MISHRA

NARENDRA
PRATAP
MISHRA

KULDEEP
KUMAR
SRIVASTAVA

JAYVEER
RAJPUT

RIZWANUL

HAQUE ANSARI

PIYUSH
SHRIVASTAVA

JAI PRAKASH
SHUKLA

RAHUL MISHRA

PANKAJ
KUMAR
SHUKLA

SOORAJ LAL

LOHITAKSHA
SHUKLA

RAJIV KUMAR
BAJPAI

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023
03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

ERA COLONISERS PROMOTERS
AND DEVELOPERS INDIA PVT. LTD
THRU.DIRECTOR

ADARSH KUMAR

NATIONAL INSUR. CO. LTD. DIRC.
AGENT BRANCH. THRU. ITS
MANAGER

GANGAWATI

RAJENDRA ALIAS NANKU
SUNIL LODHI

SHANTI DEVI AND 2 OTHERS

SMT. SARITA DEVI

GURU PRASAD

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH AND 2

OTHER

UPRETA KUMAR RASAIL ALIAS
CHHOTU

SURAJ

SHYAM BALI PANDEY @ SHYAMA
PANDEY

AKASH AND 2 OTHERS

MOHAMMAD ARIF AND 3 OTHERS

DURGESH SRIVASTAVA AND 3
OTHERS

KARUNAKAR UPADHYAY @
RATNAKAR UPADHYAY

NEERAJ PRATAP SINGH

DEV BAKSH SINGH AND 2 OTHER

SANJAY ALIAS SHIV BHAGWAN

KULADEEP DUBEY AND 2 OTHERS

DINESH CHAND

ANIL KUMAR ALIAS ANIL KUMAR
YADAV AND 5 OTHERS
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05/05/2023

114

115

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126
127
128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

136

A482

A482

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

CAPL

WRIA

WRIA

WRIB

WRIC
WRIC
WRIC

WRIC

WRIC

CRLP

CRLP

CRLP

CRLP

CRLP

JAPLD

18714

18715

13813

13818

13833

13835

13845

13852

13882

13849

13853

13864

13800
13820
13828

13840

13865

18594

18638

18691

18693

18698

18602

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023
2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

B/P0852/2020

B/J0105/2012

B/S2457/2021

B/A0561/2012

B/A0814/2012

B/A1255/2012

B/N0093/2012

B/A2169/2017

B/D0777/2022

B/B0161/2012

B/A2055/2017

B/R0714/2012

null
null

B/S0313/2012

B/M1227/2023

B/M0369/2017

B/C0114/2016

B/S2873/2023

B/S1183/2012

B/J0302/2022

B/A2657/2022

B/A0852/2012

7398378366

9415545698

8860369101

9415574546

8687208771

9415837583

9453559623

9621003366

9454316330

9956121656

9918701856

9839249019

9452412743

8896488178

9935571970

9453590900

9415000984

9598733737

9415797386
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Stamp Reporting SMS Module

PIYUSH
PATHAK

JALAJ KUMAR
GUPTA

SAMANVYA

DHAR DWIVEDI

AMIT KUMAR
AWASTHI

ANIL KUMAR
YADAV

ASHISH
KUMAR SINGH

NARESH
SINGH

APOORV DEV

DIWAKAR
PRASAD
SHARMA

BIRENDRA
KUMAR YADAV

AJAY
MADHAVAN

RAM LAGAN
MISRA

NILL
NILL

SANTOSH
KUMAR

MOHIT
SHARMA

MEENA SINGH
(KATHAYAT)

CHANDAN
SRIVASTAVA

SHOBHIT
KUMAR RAI

SREES KUMAR

SRIVASTAVA

JAMEEL
AHMAD

ABHINAV
SRIVASTAVA

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023
03/05/2023
03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

ANJANI KUMAR 03/05/2023

SRIVASTAVA

RAJAT KUMAR SHUKLA

MOHD. ANSAR (ANSAR WRITTEN IN

F.I.R) AND ANOTHER
MRS ARCHANA SRIVASTAVA

MAMTA DEVI

RAJA RAM MAURYA

M/S DAMYANTI SINGH THRU. ITS
REPRESENTATIVE OM PRAKASH
SINGH

MAHDEI

RABI KANT SINGH

RAJA RAM PAL

RAN DHEER SINGH

NATTHU KHAN AND 3 OTHERS

RAM RAJ AND 3 OTHER

NILL
NILL
KAMLAKER

M/S SAHBHAV ENGINEERING, LTD.

THRU. AUTHORISED

REPRESENTATIVE MR. PRAMOD

DAVE

GYANVEER VIKRAM SINGH

SMT. SHACHI RAI

SARTH THATHER AND 2 OTHERS

NARGIS AND 4 OTHERS

SMT. PRIYANKA TEWARI

HARISH CHANDRA AND 15 OTHERS

BABU NAND

6/7



05/05/2023

137

138

139
140

141

142

143

144

A227

A227

A227
A227

A227

A227

A227

CRLP

13829

13858

13868
13875

13877

13878

13883

18515

2023

2023

2023
2023

2023

2023

2023

2023

B/S1530/2012

B/P0828/2019

B/R1452/2014
B/M0547/2012

B/M0547/2012

B/M0547/2012

B/M0547/2012

B/S0407/2012

8896960415

9911567568

8005325225
9455381147

9455381147

9455381147

9455381147

9919766936

http://10.135.35.24:8080/Ikoreports/stamp/StampRepSendSMSServlet

Stamp Reporting SMS Module

S M SINGH
ROYEKWAR

PRASHANT

VIKRAM SINGH
RAJNISH OJHA

MOHD WAJID
IRFAN

MOHD WAJID
IRFAN

MOHD WAJID
IRFAN

MOHD WAJID
IRFAN

SARVESH
KUMAR
PANDEY

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023
03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

03/05/2023

02/05/2023

HAZRATGANJ DELEGACY
RECREATION CLUB LKO.
UNIVERSITY THRU. ITS VICE
CHAIRMAN

JAMUNA PRASAD AND 8 OTHERS

AMAN ULLA
DINESH KUMAR PANDEY

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY

DINESH KUMAR PANDEY

PRAMOD KUMAR UPADHYAY

717



